### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the type of company and address for the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 002339 Frame 0409. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D B Industries, Inc.		05/01/2001	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALA GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	6 Canon Harnett Court, Warren Farm	
City:	Milton Keynes	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK12 5NF	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2331764	SAYFLINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6123317401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-331-7400

Email: dbailey@ipImgroup.com

Correspondent Name: IPLM Group, P.A./Robin A. Sannes

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18455

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223T25US01

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0431

\$40.00 233170

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Sannes	
Signature:	/Robin A. Sannes/	
Date:	06/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrective_Assignment_20130606#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_20130606#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_20130606#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

SALA GROUP LIMITED

Reg. No.:

2,331,764

Reg. Date:

March 21, 2000

Mark:

SAYFLINE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DECLARATION

#### Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, and that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

I declare that when the Assignment from D B Industries, Inc. to SALA GROUP LIMITED was prepared in 2001, it was erroneously believed that SALA GROUP LIMITED was a corporation and the former address for SALA GROUP LIMITED was listed. It later came to our attention that SALA GROUP LIMITED is a Limited Company and its address had changed before the Assignment was executed.

The correct legal entity and the correct address at the time the Assignment was executed are noted on the originally recorded Assignment filed herewith.

SALA GROUP LIMITED

Dated: 06/06/2013

Title: Attorney of Record

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS the assignor, D B Industries, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, of 3965 Pepin Avenue, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, United States of America, has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,331,764 for the mark SAYFLINE, which registered on March 21, 2000; and limited con WHEREAS the assignee, SALA GROUP LIMITED, a United Kingdom Corporation, of 4-Old Mill Road, Portishead, Bristol BS20 7BX, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; 6 Canon Harnett Court, warren Farm, Milton Keynes MK/2 SNF 15/30/2013 Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DB Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto SALA GROUP LIMITED all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. D B INDUSTRIES, INC. By: Scott I. Lutjen Position: Vice President of Finance , 2001, before me appeared Scott I. Lutien. the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so. Signature of Notary Public **NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA** 

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0434 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  D B Industries, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Minnesota ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) US   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :   Execution Date(s) ☐ Merger   ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name   ☒ Other Corrective Assignment   4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X OtherLimited Company Citizenship UNITED KINGDOM If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,331,764  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
SAYFLINE				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IPLM Group, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40			
Street Address:P.O. Box 18455				
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information:			
State: Minnesota Zip: 55418  Phone Number: 612-331-7419  Fax Number: 612-331-7401  Email Address: rsannes@ipImgroup.com	Deposit Account Number <u>500549</u> Authorized User Name <u>4329</u>			
9. Signature: Same	June 6, 2013			
Signature  Robin A. Sannes  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 06/06/2013**